

17.01.2023

Fresh suit for compensation under the Fatal Accident Act, 1855 is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. S.S. Rajor, learned counsel for petitioners alongwith petitioner no.1.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Petitioners are directed to file complete duplicate set of the paperbook.

Issue dasti summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application under Order XXXIII Rule 1 CPC to respondents on filing of PF for the next date of hearing. Petitioners are directed to collect the dasti summons and serve respondents at their end and to file a detailed affidavit regarding service of respondents. Steps be taken within four weeks.

Financial status report of petitioners also be called from the concerned SDM

List for further proceedings, on **14.03.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.01.2023 pk