

14.03.2023

Present: Sh. S.S. Rajor, learned counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Akram Soptiya, learned counsel for respondent no.1.
Sh. Rehmat Ansari, Data Entry Operation from the office of
SDM Karawal Nagar is also present.

Matter is fixed for service of respondents / receipt of financial
status report of petitioners.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no.1.

Petitioners were directed to collect dasti process and serve
respondents at their end. It is submitted by learned counsel for petitioners
that process was sent to the Nazarat Branch before they could collect the
same and summons were further transmitted for service upon respondents.

Process sent to respondents not received back. Be awaited. **In
the meanwhile, fresh process to all respondents except respondent no.1
be issued in terms of order dated 17.01.2023.**

Financial status report of petitioners filed. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by learned counsel for respondent no.1 that the
page no.4 & 6 of the paperbook are illegible. Petitioners are directed to
supply the same during the course of the day against receiving.

List for service of respondent no.2 to 5 / filing of pleadings by
respondent no.1 / arguments on the application of petitioners under Order
XXXIII Rule 1 CPC, on **25.05.2023.**

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
14.03.2023 pk