

03.07.2023

Present: Plaintiff with ld. proxy counsel Ms. Kiran.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, ld. counsel for defendant no. 3.

None for remaining defendants.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no. 3.

Matter is fixed for further proceedings. However, adjournment is sought by ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff on the ground that main counsel is not available today. Heard. Allowed.

Be put up for further proceedings on **25.07.2023**.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
03.07.2023