

25.07.2023

Present: Sh. S.S. Rajore, Id. counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant in person with Id. counsel Sh. Mohit Kumar.

Matter is fixed for further proceedings. It is submitted by Id. counsel for plaintiff that he has moved an application under Order I rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC alongwith amended memo of parties. Heard. Let notice of present application be issued to proposed defendant on filing of PF to be served through concerned Ld. District and Sessions Judge, returnable for **28.08.2023**. Steps be taken within seven days.

(GEETANJALI)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
25.07.2023

SK