

28.08.2023

Present: Sh. S.S. Rajore, ld. counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. T.C. Yogi, ld. counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for service of proposed defendant under Order I rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC. Notice sent to proposed defendant not yet received back. Be awaited. In the meanwhile, issue fresh notice to proposed defendant on filing of PF to be executed through concerned Ld. District and Sessions Judge, returnable for **11.10.2023**. At request, process be given *dasti*.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.08.2023

sk