

11.10.2023

Present: Sh. J. S. Rajor, ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Mohit Kumar, ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Notice issued vide order dated 16.09.2023 not received back. Be awaited.

In the meantime, fresh notice be issued again as per order dated 16.09.2023 on the steps taken by the plaintiff for 07.12.2023.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
11.10.2023