

07.12.2023

Present: Sh SS Rajor, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Mohit Kumar, Ld Counsel for defendant.
Sh Sanjay Sharma, Ld Counsel for proposed defendant
namely Aadhati Samiti.

Time sought on behalf of the proposed defendant to file
the reply to the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC.

Reply be filed within three weeks with an advance copy
to the opposite party.

Put up on 16.02.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.12.2023