

16.02.2024

Present: Ms. Kiran, ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Mohit Kumar, ld. counsel for defendant Sh.  
Shahrukh.  
Sh. Sanjay Sharma, ld. counsel for proposed defendant  
Sh. Man Singh.

Reply to the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC  
filed. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order I  
Rule 10 CPC on 27.03.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
16.02.2024 sb