

31.07.2024

Present: Sh. S.S. Rajore & Ms. Meena Chaudhari, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mohit Kumar, Ld. counsel for D-1.
Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Sh. Rahul Deep & Sh. Guljari Singh, Ld. Counsel for D-2.

Despite directions, plaintiff has not filed amended memo of parties. Notice sent to APMC has not come back. Let fresh summons be sent through all modes on filing of PF/RC/speed post in terms of last order returnable for 27.09.2024.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
31.07.2024