

23.11.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mohit Kumar, Ld. counsel for D-1 with D-1.
Ld. counsel for D-7.
D-2 to D-5 already deleted.
None for D-6.

It appears that summons have not been issued to D-6 after their impleadment. Let summons be sent to D-6 on filing of PF/RC/speed post returnable for 18.01.2025.

D-7 submits that it shall file its WS during course of the day.
Copy of the same is stated to have been supplied.

List for completion of pleadings on 18.01.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.11.2024