

CS 11/23  
RAMDASS Vs. SHARUKH

14.03.2026

File taken up today in terms of notification dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi whereby 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for D-1 with D-1.  
Ld. Counsel for D-6.  
Mr. Satender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for D-7 through V.C.

Plaintiff has filed affidavit in evidence of two witnesses.  
The same is stated to have not been supplied to D-6. Let the same be supplied.

List for appearance of plaintiff and PE on 11.06.2026 and 12.06.2026.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
14.03.2026